

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NO. PWP/CB/Tender Notice/2025-26- 8785-86
To

Through e-mail
eeict-pwd-shi@hp.gov.in

Dated:- 31-12-2025

✓ The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
HPPWD, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.
eeict-pwd-shi@hp.gov.in

Subject :- Regarding publication of Tender Notice on departmental website to be opened on 08.01.2026.

Enclosed please find herewith the tender notice alongwith schedule of quantity for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PWD) to the Govt. of HP, No. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July 2021.

1. Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency of urgent nature due to rainy season and in the public interest.

Enclosures:- Notice Inviting tender and schedule of quantity.(12 Nos.)



Executive Engineer,
Paonta B&R Division,
HP. PWD. Paonta Sahib.

Copy forwarded along with tender notice via e mail for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer Nahan 12th Circle HP.PWD Nahan for information please.

/

Executive Engineer,
Paonta B&R Division,
HP. PWD. Paonta Sahib.

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Scaled Percentage rate tender are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Paonta (B&R) Division HP.PWD Paonta Sahib on behalf of Governor of HP from the approved/ eligible contractor registered in HPPWD for the work, so as to reach in this office on 08.01.2026 up to 12.30 AM and shall be opened on 08.01.2026 the same day at 3.00 P.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment Rs. 350/- (non refundable) up to 5.00 PM on 07.01.2026 for which the applications should reach in this office up to 04.00 PM on 06.01.2026. The tender form will be issued to the contractor giving proof of registration as GST.

The earnest money in the shape of NSC / Time deposit account / Saving account in any of the Post Office in HP or FDR/CDR from nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Paonta B&R Division HP.PWD Paonta Sahib must be accompanied with the application. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning the reason. If there happens to be any holiday the same will be open on the next working day.

Sr. No	Name of works	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of Form	Class
1	Construction of link road Rampur Bharapur Gunglow rad km. 0/0 to 5/0. (SH-Construction of retaining wall in cement concret at RD 0/910 to 0/916) Under Deposit work	Rs. 86568/-	Rs. 1800/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
2	Construction of link road Rampur Bharapur Gnglow road km. 0/0 to 5/0 (SH-Construction of Retaining wall in cement concrete at RD 0/917 to 0/923).	Rs. 86488/-	Rs. 1800/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
3	Construction of link road Rampur Bharapur Gunglow road km. 0/0 to 5/0. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall in cement concrete at RD 0/930 to 0/935 & 0/940 to 0/941) Under Deposit work	Rs. 96275/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
4	Restoration of rain damages to link road from Majra -Bridge to Bias Mandir km.0/00 to 2/340. (SH:- C/O Retaining wall in plain Cement concrete at RD 1/630 to 1/632.50). Under PDNA-2023	Rs. 120338/-	Rs. 2400/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D

5	Restoration of rain damages on link road to Khairni Palhodi upto Simbalwara km. 0/00 to 7/00. (SH:- C/O Retaining wall in plain Cement concrete at RD 3/850 to 3/854). Under PDNA-2023	Rs. 108076/-	Rs. 2160/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
6	Restoration of rain damages on link road to Khairni Palhodi upto Simbalwara km. 0/00 to 7/00. (SH:- C/O Retaining wall in plain Cement concrete at RD 3/855 to 3/859). Under PDNA-2023	Rs. 107709/-	Rs. 2150/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
7	Repair of Paonta to Rampurghat road km. 0/0 to 5/0. (SH:- Providing and laying G-III, Cement concrete 80mm thick interlocking concrete block payment at RD. 1/330 to 1/339). Under OFC Deposit.	Rs. 99921/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
8	Repair of Paonta to Rampurghat road km. 0/0 to 5/0. (SH:- Construction of drain from RD. 2/666 to 2/718.50 LHS). Under OFC Deposit.	Rs. 99286/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
9	Repair of Paonta to Rampurghat road km. 0/0 to 5/0. (SH:- Providing and laying G-III, Cement concrete 80mm thick interlocking concrete block payment at RD. 1/340 to 1/349). Under OFC Deposit.	Rs. 99763/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
10	Repair & Restoration of rain damages on Kolar Bilaspur road Km. 0/0 to 12/0. (SH:- Repair of Pot holes by providing WMM and 20 mm thick premix carpet km. 0/0 to 5/0) Under PDNA-2023.	Rs. 4,99,848/-	Rs. 10000/-	Three Months.	350/-	C & D
11	Repair & Restoration of rain damages on Kolar Bilaspur road Km. 0/0 to 12/0. (SH:- Repair of Pot holes by providing WMM and 20 mm thick premix carpet km. 6/0 to 11/0) Under PDNA-2023.	Rs. 4,72,103/-	Rs. 9500/-	Three Months.	350/-	C & D
12	Repair & Restoration of rain damages on Badrinagar Jamniwala Parduni road Km. 16/0 to 19/760 & various road of Majra Section. (SH:- Repair to Pot holes by 20 mm thick premix carpet in km. 16/0 to 19/0 & various	Rs. 4,76,179/-	Rs. 10000/-	Four Months.	350/-	C & D

	road of Majra Section). Under MMSRRY.					
--	---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--

CERTIFICATE:- Certified that the tenders mentioned above in this notice are exigencies/emergency of urgent nature due to Rainy Season and in public interest.

Conditions:-

The tender document shall be issued to only those contractors / firms:-

1. Who possess valid Contractor Registration Number.
2. Who possess valid GST Registration Number, Permanent Account Number and EPF Number.
3. Ambiguous / telegraphic / conditional tenders or tenders by FAX / E-mail shall not be entertained / considered in any case.
4. If any date mentioned above happens to be local/gazetted holiday, the same shall be processed on next days.
5. The earnest money for above cited work should be submitted with the applications for purchase of tender form, no exemption for earnest money will be allowed.
6. The contractor / Firms are requested to insert the percentage rate in words as well as in figures/failing which XEN reserves the right to accept/ reject any or all tenders.
7. List of machinery tool plants as per schedule F Sr. No. 6.19 Ref. Clause No. 18 i.e. R.C. and purchase bills along with proof of ownership of JCB/Affidavit from owner of JCB and Tractor with Trolley on hire basis.
8. GST Clearance from GST Department and up to date filling return as per instruction issued by the GST Department.
9. The contractor should apply for two works only at a time for tenders.

Executive Engineer,
Paonta B&R Division,
HP. PWD., Paonta Sahib.

No.PWP/CB-Tender Notice/2025-26-

Dated:-

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

1. The Engineer-in- Chief, HP. PWD Shimla-I
2. All the Superintending Engineer, in HP.PWD
3. The Sub Divisional Magistrate Paonta Sahib.
4. All the Executive Engineer in HP.PWD.
5. The Executive Engineer I&PH Division Paonta Sahib.
6. The Block Development Officer Block Paonta Sahib.
7. All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
8. The Executive Officer Municipal Committee Paonta Sahib.
9. All head of the Branches in this division.
10. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Paonta B&R Division,
HP. PWD., Paonta Sahib

Job No. 1.

Draft Schedule of Quantity					Estimated cost:-86568/-only	
Name of Work:-Construction of link road Rampur Bharapur Gunglow road Km 0/0 to 5/0. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall in cement concrete at RD 0/910 to 0/916). under Deposit work.					Estimated Money:-1800/-only	
Time:- Three Months					Time:- Three Months	
Ser No.	Sub heads and items of work.	Qty	Unit	Figures	Rate in Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (30 cm in depth 1.5 mtr in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 mtr and lift upto 1.5 mtr, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	6.72	Per cubic metre	190.00	Rupees One hundred ninety and paise nil only	1277
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	16.62	Per cubic metre	4955.20	Rupees Four thousand nine hundred fifty five and paise twenty only	82355
3	Providing weapholes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.00	Per Nos	367.00	Rupees Three hundred sixty seven and paise nil only	2936
Total						86568

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP.PWD, Janta Sahib.

Job No - 2.

Draft Schedule of Quantity						
Name of Work:-Construction of link road Rampur Bharapur Gunglow road Km 0/0 to 5/0. (SH):- Construction of Retaining wall in cement concrete at RD 0/917 to 0/923). under Deposit work.				Estimated cost:-86488/-only Estimated Money:-1800/-only Time:-Three Months		
Ser No.	Sub heads and items of work.	Qty	Unit	Figures	Rate in Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means over areas (30 cm in depth 1.5 mtr in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 mtr and lift upto 1.5 mtr, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	6.30	Per cubic metre	190.00	Rupees One hundred ninety and paise nil only	1197
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	16.62	Per cubic metre	4955.20	Rupees Four thousand nine hundred fifty five and paise twenty only	82355
3	Providing weapholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.00	Per Nos	367.00	Rupees Three hundred sixty seven and paise nil only	2936
Total						86488

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP.PWD Paonta Sahib.

Job No - 3.

Draft Schedule of Quantity					Estimated cost:-96275/-only	
Name of Work:-Construction of link road Rampur Bharapur Gunglow road Km 0/0 to 5/0. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall in cement concrete at RD 0/930 to 0/935 & 0/940 to 0/941). under Deposit work.					Estimated Money:-2000/-only	
Sub heads and items of work.					Time:- Three Months	
Ser No.	Qty	Unit	Figures	Rate in Words	Amount	
1	8.10	Per cubic metre	190.00	Rupees One hundred ninety and paise nil only	1539	
2	18.60	Per cubic metre	4955.20	Rupees Four thousand nine hundred fifty five and paise twenty only	92167	
3	7.00	Per Nos	367.00	Rupees Three hundred sixty seven and paise nil only	2569	
Total					96275	

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP.PWD, Pancha Sahib.

Job No. 4.

Draft Schedule of Quantity						
Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages to link road from Majra-Bridge to Bias Mandir km 0/00 to 2/340 (SH: 01) of R/Wall in Plain Cement Concrete at RD 1/630 to 1/632.50) <i>C under PD NA - 2023.</i>						
				Estimate cost:- Rs 120338/-		
				Earnest money:- Rs. 2400/-		
				Time:- Two months		
Sr.No.	Description of Items	Quantity	unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out , construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in treeles with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	3.48	Per cubic metre	190	Rupees One hundred Ninetyonly	660
2	Providing and laying concrete 1:3:6(1 cement: 3 sand: 6graded stone aggregate of 20mm nominal size) for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	18.83	Per cubic metre	5424.85	Rupees Five thousand four hundred twenty four and paisa eighty five only.	102123
3	Providing weapholes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	15.00	each	367	Rupees Three Hundred sixty seven only.	5505
4	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5	39.90	Per cubic metre	302	Rupees Three Hundred two only.	12050
				Total		120338

DNIT No. 101 for the year 2023-24 approved for Rs. 1,20,338/- only.

Executive Engineer,
Paonta B & R Division
HP PWD Paonta Sahib

Job No- S

Schedule of Quantity						
Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road to Kharni Palhodi upto Simbalwara km 0/00 to 7/00 (SH: C/O of R/Wall in Plain Cement Concrete at RD 3/850 to 3/854) (under PDNA 2023)				Estimate cost:- Rs 108076/-		
				Earnest money:- Rs. 2160/-		
				Time:- Two months		
Sr.No.	Description of Items	Quantity	unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in treeches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	13.68	Per cubic metre	190	Rupees One hundred Ninetyonly	2599
2	Providing and laying concrete 1:4:8(1 cement: 4 sand: 8 graded stone aggregate of 40 mm nominal size) for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 & 4203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	20.73	Per cubic metre	4955.2	Rupees Four thousand Nine hundred fifty five and paisa twenty	102721
3	Providing weapholes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	4.00	each	367	Rupees Three Hundred sixty seven only.	1468
4	Providing and laying filter media with granular crushed aggregate as per specification to any thickness of not less than 600 mm with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment, wing wall,return wall to the full height, compacted top firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specification.	1.12	Per cubic metre	1150	Rupees One Thousand One hundred fifty only.	1288
					Total	108076

DNIT No 176 for the year 2015-16 technology approved for Rs 108076/-

Executive Engineer,
Paonta B & R Division
HP PWD Paonta Sahib

Job No-6.

Draft Schedule of Quantity						
Name of Work:-Restoration of rain damages on link road to Kharni Palhodi upto Simbalwara km 0/00 to 7/00 (SH: C/O of R/Wall in Plain Cement Concrete at RD 3/855 to 3/859) <i>Cunder PDNA 2023</i>						
				Estimate cost:-Rs 107709/- Earnest money:- Rs. 2150/- Time:- Two months		
Sr.No.	Description of Items	Quantity	unit	Figure	Rate in	Amount
					Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out , construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in treches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	13.68	Per cubic metre	190	Rupees One hundred Ninetyonly	2599
2	Providing and laying concrete 1:4:8(1 cement: 4 sand: 8 graded stone aggregate of 40 mm nominal size) for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	20.73	Per cubic metre	4955.2	Rupees Five thousand One hundred forty nine only.	102721
3	Providing weapholes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire	3.00	each	367	Rupees Three Hundred sixty seven only.	1101
4	Providing and laying filter media with granular crushed aggregate as per specification to any thickness of not less than 600 mm with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment , wing wall,return wall to the full height ,compacted top firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specification.	1.12	Per cubic metre	1150	Rupees One Thousand six hundred ninety five only.	1288
					Total	107709

*DNIT No. 175 for the year 2023-26
Approved for Rs. 1,07,709/- only*

*Executive Engineer,
Paonta B & R Division
HP PWD Paonta Sahib*

Job No. 7.

①

Draft Schedule of Quantity						Estimated cost:-99921/-only
Name of Work:- Repair of Paonta to Rampurghat road Km 0/0 to 5/0. (SH:- Providing and laying G-III, Cement Concrete, 80mm thick interlocking concrete block payment at RD 1/330 to 1/339) Under OFC Deposit.						Estimated Money:-2000/-only
						Time:-Two Month
Ser No.	Sub heads and items of work.	Qty	Unit	Figures	Rate in Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (30 cm in depth 1.5 mtr in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 mtr and lift upto 1.5 mtr, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	1.50	Per cubic metre	190.00	Rupees One hundred ninety and paise nil only	285
2	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate(53mm to 22.4mm size) of specific size to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 KN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill up the intersices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading-3, as per Technical Specification clause 405 by mechanical means including cartage of materials within leads, lifts and other incidental complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	1.98	Per cubic metre	2260.00	Rupees Two thousand two hundred sixty and paise nil only	4475
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including cartage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	6.12	Per cubic metre	4955.20	Rupees Four thousand nine hundred fifty five and paise twenty only	30326

2

4	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc. of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in Charge 80 mm thick C.C. paver block of M-30 grade with approved color design and pattern.	61.20	Per square metre	960.00	Rupees Nine hundred sixty and paise nil only	58752
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. .	1.03	Per cubic metre	5905.85	Rupees Five thousand nine hundred five and paise eighty five only	6083
Total						99921

DNIT No. 183 for the Year 2025-26, Checked & approved for Rs 99921/-Only

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP.PWD Paonta Sahib.

Draft Schedule of Quantity					
Name of Work:- Repair of Paonta to Rampurghat road Km 0/0 to 5/0. (SH:- Construction of drain from RD 2/666 to 2/718.50 LHS) Under OFC Deposit.			Estimated cost:-99286/-only Estimated Money:-2000/-only Time:- Two Month		
Ser No.	Sub heads and items of work.	Qty	Unit	Figures	Rate in Words
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (30 cm in depth 1.5 mtr in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 mtr and lift upto 1.5 mtr, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	35.44	Per cubic metre	190.00	Rupees One hundred ninety and paise nil only
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.86	Per cubic metre	5905.85	Rupees Five thousand nine hundred five and paise eighty five only
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	15.36	Per cubic metre	5424.85	Rupees Five thousand four hundred twenty four and paise eighty five only
4	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level.Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars.with in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	43.20	Per kilogramme	96.00	Rupees ninety six and paise nil only
Total				99286	

DNIT No.183 for the Year 2025-26, Checked & approved for Rs 99286/-Only

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP.PWD,Raonta Sahib.

Job No. 9

①

Draft Schedule of Quantity					Estimated cost:-99763/-only	
Name of Work:- Repair of Paonta to Rampurghat road Km 0/0 to 5/0. (SH:- Providing and laying G-III, Cement Concrete, 80mm thick interlocking concrete block payment at RD 1/340 to 1/349) Under OFC Deposit.					Estimated Money:-2000/-only	
Sub heads and items of work.					Time:-Two Month	
Ser No.	Qty	Unit	Figures	Rate in Words	Amount	
1	3.15	Per cubic metre	190.00	Rupees One hundred ninety and paise nil only	599	
2	2.90	Per cubic metre	2260.00	Rupees Two thousand two hundred sixty and paise nil only	6554	
3	5.51	Per cubic metre	4955.20	Rupees Four thousand nine hundred fifty five and paise twenty only	27303	

②

4	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in Charge 80 mm thick C.C. paver block of M-30 grade with approved color design and pattern.	61.20	Per square metre	960.00	Rupees Nine hundred sixty and paise nil only	58752
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. .	1.11	Per cubic metre	5905.85	Rupees Five thousand nine hundred five and paise eighty five only	6555
					Total	99763

DNIT No. 18 for the Year 2025-26, Checked & approved for Rs 99763/-Only

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP.PWD, Raonta Sahib.

Job No-10

Draft Schedule of Quantity						Estimated cost:-499848/-only
Name of Work:- Repair & Restoration of rain damages on Kolar Bilaspur road Km 0/0 to 12/0 (SH:- Repair of Pot holes by providing WMM and 20mm thick premix carpet Km 0/0 to 5/0)Under PDNA-2023.						Estimated Money:-10000/-only
						Time:- Three Months
Ser No.	Sub heads and items of work.	Qty	Unit	Figures	Rate in Words	Amount
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53mm to 0.075mm)to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads & lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paver finisher in sub-base/base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 80 to 100kN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting, barricading and maintenance of diversion, etc as per Tables 400.11 & 400.12 and Technical Specification Clause 406., as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	58.13	Per cubic metre	2394.00	Rs Two Thousand three hundred ninety four and paise nil only	139163
2	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides ,cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20mm thick pre-mix carpet and seal coat type B specification clause 1904.2 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1007.50	Per square metre	358.00	Rupees Three hundred fifty eight paise nil only	360685
Total						499848

DNIT No/39/ for the Year 2025-26, Checked & approved for Rs 499848/-Only

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP.PWD, Patnita Sahib.

Job 11

Draft Schedule of Quantity						Estimated cost:-472103/-only
Name of Work:- Repair & Restoration of rain damages on Kolar Bilaspur road Km 0/0 to 12/0 (SH:- Repair of Pot holes by providing WMM and 20mm thick premix carpet Km 6/0 to 11/0) Under PDNA-2023.						Estimated Money:-9500/-only
						Time:- Three Months
Ser No.	Sub heads and items of work.	Qty	Unit	Figures	Rate in Words	Amount
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53mm to 0.075mm) to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads & lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paver finisher in sub-base/base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 80 to 100KN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting, barricading and maintenance of diversion, etc as per Tables 400.11 & 400.12 and Technical Specification Clause 406., as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	58.13	Per cubic metre	2394.00	Rs Two Thousand three hundred ninety four and paise nil only	139163
2	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20mm thick pre-mix carpet and seal coat type B specification clause 1904.2 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	930.00	Per square metre	358.00	Rupees Three hundred fifty eight paise nil only	332940
Total						472103

DNIT No 137 for the Year 2025-26, Checked & approved for Rs 472103/-Only



Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP.PWD, Pantnagar Sahib.

Tab 12.

Draft Schedule of Quantity					
Name of Work:-Repair of Badripur Jamniwala Parduni road Km 16/0 to 19/760 & Various road of Majra Section. (SH:- Repair to pot holes by 20mm thick premix carpet in Km 16/0 to 19/0 & various road of Majra Section). order MMSR&P					
				Estimated cost:-476179/-only	
				Estimated Money:-10000/-only	
				Time:-Four Months	
Ser No.	Sub heads and items of work.	Qty	Unit	Figures	Rate in Words
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 (eighty to hundred) kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, 63 to 40mm size watering and compacting to the required density grading 3(Three) as per Technical Specification Clause 405 by manual means, WBM Grading-III, including haulage of materials with in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	11.02	Per cubic metre	2374.40	Rupees Two thousand three hundred seventy four and paise forty only
2	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20mm thick pre-mix carpet and seal coat type B specification clause 1904.2 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1321.63	Per square metre	340.50	Rupees Three hundred forty and paise fifty only
				Total	476179

DNIT No. ~~38~~ for the Year 2025-26, Checked & approved for Rs 476179/-Only



Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP.PWD, Raonta Sahib.